

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6042-6044/2005

T.RAGHAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jai Singh, adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he will be filing an application

for condonation of delay in filing the rejoinder affidavit within one week.

List again on 14.8.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

ar

Registr